THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF COURTENAY

BYLAW NO. 3098

A Bylaw to amend "City of Courtenay Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1673, 1992."

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Courtenay, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:			
Citation			
1. This Bylaw may be cited as "City of Courtenay Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 3098".			
Amendments			
2. That "City of Courtenay Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 1673, 1992" be amended as follows:			
a. Add the following to Schedule of Fees and Charges, Section III, Appendix IV "Solid Waste			
Collection Fees" unde	r A.:		
- Extra Yard Waste Ba	- Extra Yard Waste Bag Ticket (120 litres) – each		\$5.00
Read a first time this 12 th day of April, 2023			
Read a second time this 12 th day of April, 2023			
Read a third time this 12 th day of April, 2023.			
Finally passed and adapted this	daaf	2022	
Finally passed and adopted this	day of	, 2023.	

Adriana Proton, Corporate Officer

Mayor Bob Wells